TRI-VALLEY COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO.3
Board of Education
Tri-Valley District Office
410 E. Washington Street
Downs, IL. 61736
Wednesday, May 18, 2022- 6:00 P.M.

Board Meeting Agenda
L Call to Order
IL. Roll Call
ill. Hear Public Comment to the Board
v, Consent Agenda
Approve the Minutes from April 2022
Approve the Board Bills from May 2022
Approve Student Activity Accounts for April 2022
Approve Treasurer’s Report for April 2022
Approve the Destruction of Executive Session Tapes dating back 18 Months

HEOF P

V. Visitors and Reports
A. Visitors:
a. TVHS Freshman (2): Students” Market
b. FFA Officer Team: Year-in-review
B. Committee Reports: None
C. Administrator Reports: ES, MS, HS, Special Ed

Vi, Action Items
A. Approve 2021-2022 Budget Amendments
B. Approve 2™ Reading for New Middle and High School Math Curriculum
C. Approve Memorandum of Understanding for Educational Support Employce
D. Approve Contract for Executive Secretary and Payroll Coordinator

VIl.  Discussion Items
HS Gym Banners

Graduation Overview
End of the Year Activities
Superintendent Transition
Solar Energy

moEOR >

Vill. Executive Session
A. To discuss the appointment, employment, compensation, resignation, discipline, performance
or dismissal of personnel, litigation or collective bargaining matters, pursuant to Section
2(c)(1) of the Open Meetings Act

IX. Approval of the Personnel Report

X. Adjournment



1I.

IIL.

Iv.

TRI-VALLEY COMMUNITY UNIT SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 3
OFFICIAL MINUTES
April 20, 2022

ROLL CALL

A meeting of the Tri-Valley Board of Education was held in Downs, Illinois, on Wednesday,
April 20, 2022. The meeting was called to order by Board President, Mr. Carl Neubauer, at
6:00 p.m. Upon roll call, the following members answered present: Jill Messamore, Bobby
Brown, Jessica Alt, J.B. Goff, Brian Myers and Carl Neubauer. Lori Stickling was absent.
Others Present: Dr. David Mouser, Superintendent.

CONSENT AGENDA
Motion by Jill Messamore to approve the Consent Agenda that included the following items:

Board Meeting Minutes from March 2022

Board Bills from April 2022

Student Activity Accounts for March 2022

Treasurer’s Reports for March 2022

Destruction of Executive Session Tapes Dating Back Eighteen Months

. & 2 &

Seconded by JB Goff. The following members voted aye: Jill Messamore, Bobby Brown, Jessica
Alt, 1.B, Goff, and Carl Neubauer. The motion carried.

VISITORS AND REPORTS

A, Visitors: New ES and MS Teachers for 2022-23

B. Committee Reports: None

C. Administrator Reports: Building reports from Principals and Special Education

ACTION ITEMS

A. APPROVE THE 2622-2023 1ESA REGISTRATION
Motion by Brian Myers that the Board approve the 2022-2023 IESA Registration. This is
an annual item. Seconded by Jill Messamore. The following members voted aye: Jill
Messamore, Bobby Brown, Brian Myers, Jessica Alt, J.B. Goff, and Cari Neubauer, The
motion carried. .

B. APPROVE THE 2022-2023 IHSA Membership Renewal
Motion by Brian Myers that the Board approves the IHSA Membership Renewal for
2022-2023. Seconded by Jill Messamore. The following members voted aye: Jill
Messamore, Bobby Brown, Brian Myers, Jessica Alt, J.B. Goff, and Carl Neubauer. The
motion carried,




Official Board Minutes

April 20, 2022

Page 2

C. Approve the Specified Extra-Curricular Assignments, Duties & Stipends for 2022-
2023
Motion by Jessica Alt that the Board approve the specified extra-curricular assighments,
duties & stipends for 2022-2023. This is an annual item. Seconded by JB Goff. The
following members voted aye: Jill Messamore, Brian Myers, Bobby Brown, Jessica Alt,
J.B. Goff, and Carl Neubauer:. The motion carried.

D. Approve the Resolution Authorizing an Inter-Fund Loan of $600,000 from Working
Cash to the Education Fund
Motion by Jessica Alt that the Board approves the inter-fund loan, Seconded by JB Goff.
The following members voted aye: Jill Messamore, Bobby Brown, Brian Myers, Jessica
Alt, J.B. Goff, and Carl Neubauer. The motion catried.

E. Approve the Purchase of Interactive Boards for the District
Motion by Jill Messamore that the Board approve the lease for the purchase of interactive
boards. Seconded by Bobby Brown. The following members voted aye: Jill Messamore,
Lori Stickling, Bobby Brown, Jessica Alt, J.B. Goff, and Carl Neubauer. The motion
carried.

E. Approve the Viking Essentials Curricular Work
Motion by Brian Myers that the Board approve the Viking Essentials Curricular Work.
Seconded by JB Goff. All members voted aye.

G. Approve the Amendment to Superintendent Contract
Motion by JB Goff that the Board approve the memorandum,
Seconded by Jessica Alt.  All members voted aye.

H. Approve the 1% Reading of New High School Curriculum
Motion by Jill Messamore that the Board approve the 1* reading.
Seconded by Brian Myers. All members voted aye.

DISCUSSION ITEMS

A, End of the Year Activities: The Board discussed Viking Night that will be on May 13%.
There are very few tickets left,

B. Graduation; The Board discussed graduation date and time. It will be on May 22™ @
1:00 pm in the high school gym.

C. Superintendent Transition: Ben is attending meetings and learning the budget, etc.

with Dr. Mouser.,
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D, Amended Budget Due in May for Approval: There are no major changes expected
when the budget is amended in May.

E. Scholarship Request: The family of John Sheen, former board member, has requested
to begin a scholarship for a graduate of distinction.

F. Staff Health Insurance: It is likely that the district will continue to remain with Blue
Cross Blue Shield

EXECUTIVE SESSION

The Board did not need to enter into executive session.

PERSONNEL REPORT

Motion by Brian Myers that the Board approves the Personnel Report as presented, and seconded
by Jill Messamore, The following members voted aye: Brian Myers, Jill Messamore, Bobby
Brown, Jessica Alt, J.B. Goff, and Carl Neubauer. The motion carried.

ADJOURNMENT

Motion by Brian Myers to adjourn the meeting, and seconded by JB Goff. The following
members voted aye: Brian Myers, Jill Messamore, Bobby Brown, Jessica Alt, J.B. Goff, and Carl
Neubauer. The motion carried.

The meeting was adjourned at 7:08 p.m.

Board President

Approved

™M QAL

Q Board Secretary
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CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCQUNT
VENDOR DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTION NUMBER AMOTNT
AIRGAS USA, LLC 05/13/2022 44471 MONTHLY 20E020 2540 3230 00 000000 239.72
AMERICAN FLAGS A 05/18/2022 44545 VB: COOPER 10E060 1500 5100 00 000000 2,175.00
£ 220N CAPITAL SERVI 05/13/2022 44472 LIBRARY SUPPLIES 10E050 2220 4000 00 000000 29.99
05/13/2022 44472 TECH SUPPLIES 1CE050 2220 4100 00 00CCOC 455.79
05/13/2022 44472 CUSTODIAN/TRANS SUPBLIES 20E010 2540 4010 90 QQCQGC 2,869.,49
05/13/2022 44472 UNIT SUPPLIES, LIBRARY 10E010 2520 4010 00 000000 l63.16
SUPPLIES
05/13/2022 44472 UNIT SU?PLIES, LIBRARY 14B050 2220 40060 0G CGOOOC 460,46
SUPPLIES
05/13/2022 44472 KITCHEN SUPPLIES 10EC10 2560 401C CO Q00000 24.66
AMEREN ILLINOIS 05/13/2022 44473 MONTHLY 20EQL0 2540 4660 GO 000000 28.16
APPLE INC. 05/13/2022 44474 Machbook for Sam Day - admin LOEQ50 2220¢ £1¢¢ 00 000000 1,759.00
team
BILL'S KEY AND LOCK 05/13/2022 44475 KEYS 20E01C 2540 4010 00 000000 59.80
BLUE SPRINGS 05/13/2022 44476 WEEKLY RESTROOM RENTAL 20EQ010 2540 3230 00 000000 360.00
BSW SPORTS, LLC 05/13/2022 44477 TRACK UNIFORMS L0EQ6C 1500 401C 00 000000 2,662.50
BUSHUE BACKGROUND SC 05/13/2022 44478 BACKGROUND: . 8O0E0OLC 2365 3000 00 000000 108.00
CARLE 05/13/2022 44479 BUS DRIVER PHYSICAZL: ', 40E01¢ 2550 33920 00 000000 284.00
CENTRAL SUPPLY O 05/13/2022 44480 SUPPLIES 20E010 2540 4010 00 000000 2,571.28
05/13/2022 44480 SUPPLIES Z0E010 2540 4010 00 000000 221,05
05/13/2022 44480 SUPPLIES 20E010 2540 4010 00 000000 108.50
05/13/2022 44480 PAYMENT TCOWARDS SCRUBBER 20E010 2540 5400 00 000000 4,%50.00
05/13/2022 44480 SUPPLIES 20E010 2540 4010 00 000000 384.60
CIRBN, LLC 05/13/2022 44481 MONTHLY: JUNE 20E010 2540 3500 00 000000 1,248.38
CONSTELLATION NEW EN 05/13/2022 44482 MONTHLY 20E010 2540 4650 00 00QCOC 5,875.96
[GAN WATER CONDI 05/13/2022 44483 MS: SALT 20K010 2540 4010 00 QOQOQOOC 94,29
05/13/2022 44483 ES: SALT 20E010 2540 4010 0C 000000 69.12
05/13/2022 44483 HS: SALT 20E010 2540 4010 ©C 000000 69.12
05/13/2022 44483 GREENHOUSE 208010 2540 3230 ¢Q 000000 163,00
DECKER EQUIPMENT 05/13/2022 44484 SUPPLIES 20E010 2540 3230 ©0 000000 307.80
05/13/2022 44484 SUPPLIES 208010 2540 4010 GO 000000 337.57
DON OWEN TIRE SERVIC 05/13/2022 44485 TIRE REPAIRS 40EC10 2550 323C 00 DO000O 51.53
EICHENAUER SERVICES, 05/13/2022 44486 HS: TEMP PROBE 20E010 2540 4¢1¢ 00 000000 126.26
05/13/2022 44486 GAUGE, WATER PRESSURE 20EQL0 2540 4010 00 000000 86.94
BL PASC-GRIDLEY HIGH 05/18/2022 44546 ENTRY FEE: TRACK 10EQEC 1500 640G 00 000000 200.00
EVERGREEN FS, INC 05/13/2022 44487 FUEL 40E0LC 2550 4640 00 000000 2,051.71
05/13/2022 44487 FUBL 40E01C¢ 2550 4640 00 000000 5,746.49
FIRST BANK CARD 05/13/2022 44490 AMAZON: RETIREMENT SUPPLIES 10E0Q10 2310 49010 00 000000 523 .80
{GIFT CARDS}
05/13/2022 44420 TRI COUNTY RENTALS: STAGE FOR 20E010 2540 3230 00 000000 434.65
GRADUATICN
05/13/2022 44490 AXP CONNECTIONS: WEBINAR FOR 10E010 2210 3000 00 462000 175,00
AMBER MORRIS
05/13/2022 44490 AMAZON: BCARD SUPPLIES FOR 10EQLG 2310 4010 00 0CGOCCC 25.26
RETIREMENT
05/13/2022 44490 PAINT FOR ATHLETIC FIELDS: 20E010 2540 4030 00 C0OC00 848,00
PAINT DEPOT
05/13/2022 44490 BIAGGI'S GIFT CARDS: STAFF 10E010 2310 4010 00 CCOOCO 500,00
SERVICE RECOGNITION
05/13/2022 44490 IPA: BUILDING HANDBOOKS 10E010 2310 4010 00 0GQQOO 300.00
05/13/2022 44490 BUREAU OF EDUCATION: WEBINAR 10E010 2210 3000 00 462000 159.00
FOR ANDREW BRODBECK
05/13/2022 44490 DXE MEDICAL: NURSE SUPPLIES 10E010 2134 4100 0C 0QQ000 2.70
o5/13/2022 44490 GIFT CARDS: STAFF 1CEQXQ 2520 4010 QG Q00000 125.00
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CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
VENDOR DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTIOR NUMBER AMOUNT
FIRST BANK CARD 05/13/2022 44490 LETS STICK TOGETHER: SUPPLIES 10E050 2220 4000 ¢ 000000 98.01
FOR MS LIBRARY
05/13/2022 444%0 TEACHERS PAY TEACHERS: BOCKS 1C0E01C 1202 401¢ 0 000000 7.50
FOR 8P ED
05/13/2022 44490 CALENDAR WIZ: MONTHLY 1GECS0 2220 3100 00 000000 15.00
05/13/2022 44490 CCNNECTION SERVICES: THERMAL 1QEQE0 1500 4010 00 000000 7.92
PAPER FOR PRINTERS FOR TRACK
FIRST BANK CARD-1 05/13/2022 44491 | 10E010 2320 23120 00 000000 22,00
SUFERINTENDENT LUNCH
05/13/2022 44491 SUPERINTENDENT LUNCH 10E010 2320 3120 00 000000 36.66
FRONTIER 05/13/2022 44492 MONTHLY 20B010 2540 3400 00 000000 1,559.85
05/13/2022 44492 MONTHLY 20EQ10 2540 3400 00 000000 233.83
GRAPHIC EDGE 05/13/2022 44493 BASKETBALL UNIFORMS 10E060 1500 4010 00 000000 641.73
05/13/2022 44493 BASKETBALL UNIFORMS 10E060 1500 5100 00 0000QCOC 2,358,27
HASSELBRING, CARL 05/13/2022 44494 REIMBURSEMENT FCOR SUPPLIES: 20E0L0 2540 4010 00 000CCO 67.47
’ KIRBY RISK
HEART TECHNOLOGIES 05/13/2022 44495 VOICEMAIL PASSWORD ISSUES: 10EQS0 2220 33100 00 000000 57.50
05/13/2022 44495 PHONE TECH 1ISSUE 10E050 2220 3100 0C¢ 000000 57.50
05/13/2022 44495 SERVICE CALL: PHONES 10E050 2220 3100 o0 GO0DODD 57.50
05/13/2022 44495 SERVICE CALL: 10E050 2220 3100 00 000000 416,64
05/13/2022 44495 SERVICE CALL: ES FAX 10E050 2220 310G 00 000000 315.00
05/13/2022 44495 SERVICE CALL: INTERCCM @ MS 20E01G 2540 323C¢ 00 000000 312.00
HEARTLAND ELECTRIC 05/18/2022 44547 MATERTALS FOR POWER UPDATE TO 20EQLC 2540 4010 00 000000 3,440.00C
BASEBALL FIELDS: BOOSTERS
PAID THE LABOR
05/18/2022 44547 MATERIALS FOR HS BASEBALL 10EC60 1500 4010 00 000000 2,100.0G
FIELD NEW LIGHTING IN
CONCESSION STAND, AND BATTING
CAGE POWER
05/18/2022 44547 MATERIALS FOR HS BASEBALL 20EQ010 2540 4010 00 0QCOCG0 84%.14
FIELD NEW LIGHTING IN
CONCESSTION STAND, AND BATTING
CAGE POWER
HOLT SUPPLY 05/13/2022 44496 PARTS 20E010 2540 4010 C¢C 0ODODD 250.22
‘ 05/13/2022 44496 ES: REPAIR KIT 20E010 2540 4010 GO ¢00000 76.48
HUDL: 0s/13/2022 44497 VARSITY VB 10E060 1500 401C 00 000000 450.00
05/13/2022 44497 VARSITY AND JV FB 10E060 1500 4010 00 000000 1,099%.00
05/13/2022 44497 BOYS VARSITY AND FRESHMAN 10EC6C 15CC 4010 00 000000 450.00
BASKETBALL
05/13/2022 44457 GIRLS FRESHMAN, VARSITY, JV: 1GEC6O 1500 4010 00 000000 450,00
BASKETBALL
ILLINI FIRE EQUIPMEN 05/13/2022 44498 GAS VALVE 20E010 2540 40i0 00 00COCGO 3%3.00
IMPREST FUND 05/13/2022 44499 MAY 2022 IMPREST LOA000 1050 0000 00 0CCQOCO 79%9.63
REIMBURSEMENT
INTEGRATED SYSTEMS C 05/13/2022 44500 MONTHLY 10EO010 2310 3100 00 00GCGO £4G.00
INTERSTATE BATTERIES 05/13/2022 44501 BATTERY 40E0L0 2550 4010 00 0CCCOC 420.00
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY PEO 05/13/2022 44502 MS: SUPPLIES Z0EQ10 2540 4010 00 QO0GCOC 201.54
KASKASKIA SPECIAL ED 05/13/2022 44503 APRIL: LOEQLO 4121 6100 0C QCOOOC 3,744 .00
KOEL WHOLESALE 05/13/2022 44506 ES: FOCD 10EQL10 2560 4020 0OC GO0000C 1,574.19
05/13/z022 44506 ES: FOOD 10E0LO0 2560 4020 CO 000000 1,393.17
05/13/2022 44506 ES: FOCD I10E0L0 2560 4020 ¢C 000000 1,539.91
05/13/2022 44506 BS: FOOD 10E010 2560 4020 ©0 000000 198.40
05/13/2022 44506 ES: FOOD I0EQ10 2560 4020 00 000000 1,222.61
05/13/2022 44506 ES: FOOD 10E010 2560 402¢ 00 000000 1,616.53
05/13/2022 44506 MS: FOOD 10EQ10 256C 402¢ 00 000000 2,065.11
05/13/2022 44506 MS: FOOD 1CEQL1C 2560 4020 00 000000 2,143.58
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CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
VENDOR DATE NUMBER DESCRIPTICH NOUMBER AMOUNT
KOHL WHOLESALE 05/13/2022 44506 MS: FOOD 10EQ10 2560 4020 00 00C000 2,834,863
i 05/13/2022 44506 MS: FOOD 1CEQL1C 2560 4020 00 00QQ00 2,290.73
05/13/2022 44506 MS: FOOD 10ECLO 2560 4020 00 000000 3,010.53
05/13/2022 44506 HS: FOOD 1OEQLO 2560 4020 00 000000 2,610.90
05/13/2022 44506 HS: FOOD 10E010 2560 4020 00 000000 2,783.83
05/13/2022 44506 HS: FOOD 10ED10 2560 4020 00 000000 1,947.01
05/13/2022 44506 HS: FOOD 10E0L0 2560 4020 00 000000 2,739.43
05/13/2022 44506 HS: FOOD 10EQL0 2560 4020 00 000000 2,167.87
KOROWICKT, CAROLINE 05/18/2022 44548 REIMBURSEMENT FOR SUPPLIES 10E070 1100 4020 00 000000 62.3%
KRUEGER LAWN CARE 05/13/2022 44507 MULCH 20E010 2540 4010 00 000000 110.00
KRYSTA CHRISTENSEN  05/13/2022 44508 REIMBURSEMENT FOR SUPPLIES 10E070 1100 4020 Q¢ 000000 £3.86
LEROY IGA 05/13/2022 44509 BRODBECK CLASS: HS 10E010 1232 4010 GO CCCOCOC 3.89
05/13/2022 44509 HS: BRODBECK CLASS 10EQLO 1202 4016 00 000000 5.00
05/13/2022 44509 FOOD FOR HS CLASS: BROADBECK  10E010 1202 4010 00 000000 5.00
LINDE GAS & EQUIMENT 05/13/2022 44510 MONTHLY 40R010 2550 3230 00 000000 32.86
LOWE'S 05/13/2022 44511 SUPPLIES 20E010 2540 4010 00 000000 324,12
05/13/2022 44511 SUPFLIES 20E010 2540 4010 00 000000 83.37
05/13/2022 44511 SUPPLIES 20E010 2540 4010 00 000000 19.62
MCT 05/13/2022 44512 MONTHLY 20E010 2540 3400 00 000000 45.3%
MCLEAN CCOUNTY ASPHAL 05/13/2022 44513 COLD MIX ASPHALT 20E010 2540 3230 00 000000 129.00
05/13/2022 44513 COLD MIX ASPHALT 20E010 2540 4010 0C CO0000 788.84
MCLEAN COUNTY COLLEC 05/13/2022 44514 PARCEL: 29-04-276-006 2021 20E01C0 4190 6000 CC (00000 3,556.88
PAYABLE IN 2022
05/13/2022 44514 PARCEL: 29-04-276-003 2021 20EQ1L0 4190 6000 00 000000 983.52
PAYABLE IN 2022
05/13/2022 44514 PARCEL: 29-04-276-004 2021 20ED10 41%0 €000 00 000000 606 .34
PAYABLE IN 2022
05/13/2022 44514 PARCEL: 25-04-257-015 2021 20E0L0 4190 6000 00 000000 66.76
PAYABLE IN 2022
MEARS PEST CONTRCL  05/13/2022 44515 MONTHLY 20E010 2540 3230 €0 G0600GC 165.00
MENARDS 05/13/2022 44516 FIELD SUPPLIES 20E010 2540C 4030 00 00C0CO 302.09
MILLER, TRACY, BRAUN 05/13/2022 44517 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES 10EQLG 2310 3160 00 000000 1,306.25
NAPA AUTO PARTS 05/13/2022 44518 PARTS 4CEQ10 2550 4010 00 000000 18.49
¥D$M HOLDINGS, LLC  05/13/2022 44520 MS: MILK 10E010 2560 4020 00 000000 212.66
05/13/2022 44520 ES: MILK 10EQ10 2560 4020 00 000000 352.560
05/13/2022 44520 M8: MILK 10E01L0 2560 4020 00 000000 169,91
05/13/2022 44520 ES: MILK 10E0LO0 2560 4020 00 000000 282.08
05/13/2022 44520 HS: MILK 10E020 2560 4020 00 000006 £€20.34
05/13/2022 44520 MS: MILK 10E010 2560 4020 GG COCQ0O 198.77
05/13/2022 44520 ES: MILK 10E0LC 2560 4020 00 000000 352,60
05/13/2022 44520 HS: MILK 10E010 2560 4020 00 000000 113.27
05/13/2022 44520 MS: MILX 10BCLO 2560 4020 00 000000 212.66
NEXTERA ENERGY SERVI 0%/13/2022 44521 MONTELY 20E010 2540 4660 00 000000 10,222.17
RICOR GAS 05/13/2022 44522 MONTHLY 20E010 2540 4650 00 000000 56.74
NORD QUTDOOR POWER € 05/13/2022 44523 SUPPLIES 40ED10 2550 4010 00 000000 137.60
05/13/2022 44523 SUPPLIES 20EQ010 2540 4010 00 000000 204.40
OLDCASTLE LAWN & GAR 05/13/2022 44524 MILCH 20E010 2540 3230 00 00000C 160.00
05/13/2022 44524 MULCH 20E010 2540 4010 CC CQOOCC 1,880,00
05/13/2022 44524 PLAYGROUND MULCH 20E010 2540 4010 00 000000 337.50
OSF OCC HEALTH 05/33/2022 44525 BUS PHYSICAL: 40E010¢ 2550 3380 00 000000 170.00
R.B. CROWTHER CO 65/13/2022 44526 FINAL PAYMENT FOR MS ROCF 20EQL0 2540 5400 00 000000 29,275.00
PROJECT
7 '8 SPORTING GOODS 05/13/2022 44527 TRACK: BLANKS 10E060 1500 4010 00 000000 239.80¢
. JH USA, INC. 05/13/2022 44528 ADD'L COPIES: UNIT, HS 10E040 1130 4010 00 000000 13.55
05/13/2022 44528 ADD'L, COPIES: UNIT, HS 10E010 2520 4010 00 000000 9.59
05/13/2022 44528 ADD'L COPIES: HS, MS, ES 10E020 1110 4010 00 000000 857.46
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CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
VENDOR DATE HUMBER DESCRIPTION HUMBER AMOUNT
RICOH USA, INC. 05/13/2022 44528 ADD'I, COPTES: HS, M8, ES 10K030 1120 4010 00 ©0GO0D 357.67
’ 05/13/2022 44528 ADD'L COPIES: HS, MS, ES 10E040 1130 4010 00 C00000 227.54
05/13/2022 44529 LEASE: 5/15/2022 - 6/14/2022 10E010 2310 3250 00 000000 2,531.49
ROGERS ATHLETIC 05/18/2022 44549 SLED FOR FB: REMAINING FROM 10E060 1500 4010 00 000000 2,699.00
FB ACTIVITY ACCOUNT
SAM'S CLUB 05/13/2022 44530 SNACKS FOR HS: TESTING 10E040 1139 4010 00 000000 47.32
05/13/2022 44530 KITCHEN SUPPLIES 10EQL0 2550 4020 00 000000 82,44
SECRETARY OF STATE  05/13/2022 44531 2019 DISCOVERY TRAILER 40E010 2550 6400 00 000000 206.00
STICKER RENWAL
SYENERGY TECHNOLOGIES 05/13/2022 44532 REPLACEMENT CAMERA 20E010 2540 5400 00 000000 2,681.00
SHERWIN-WILLYAMS 05/13/2022 44533 FIELD PAINT 20E010 2540 4030 00 000000 §28.03
SKYWARD 65/13/2022 44534 PAYROLI, TRATNING: 10E010 2520 4010 00 000000 2,400.00
STAPLES 05/13/2022 44535 OFFICE SUPPLIES 10E010 2520 4010 00 000000 161.65
STL BTS 05/13/2022 44536 MONTHLY 20E010 2540 3500 00 000060 1£0.00
05/13/2022 44536 SERVICE CALL 10E050 2220 3100 00 00000C 1,537.50
SUPREME RADIO COMMUN 05/13/2022 44537 MONTHLY 40E010 2550 3230 00 0000GC 837.81
T MOBILE 05/13/2022 44538 MONTHLY 20E010 2540 3500 00 000000 58.80
TRI COUNTY SP £D 05/18/2022 44550 FY 2021-22 SCHOOL SOCIAL 1CE010 2310 3100 00 000000 91,043,060
WORKER SERVICES
TRI-VALLEY HIGH SCHO 05/13/2022 44542 REIMBURSEMENT ¥OR ATHLETTC 10E06C 150G 3000 60 GGGOOD 3,025.00
SUPPLIES
05/13/2022 44542 REIMBURSEMENT FOR TRACK ENTRY 10E06C 15C0 4010 00 000000 200.00
FEE
05/13/2022 44542 REIMBURSEMENT FOR ENTRY FEE: 10E060 1500 6400 00 000000 30.00
SB
VT LAGE OF DOWNS 05/12/2022 44544 UNIT 20E01.0 2540 3700 00 000000 154.97
05/13/2022 44544 ES: 20E010 2540 3700 00 000000 352.93
05/13/2022 44544 MS: 20E010 2540 3700 00 000000 291.81
05/13/z2022 44544 HS 20E010 2540 3700 00 000000 322.37

Totals for checks

258,005,

17



FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
{,

b Education Fund 799.63 0.00 i64,328.24 165,127.87
20 Oper, Build, & Maint Fund 0.00 0.00 82,812.81 82,812,81
40 Transportation Fund 0.00 0.00 9,956.49 9,5%56.49
80 TORT FUND 0.00 0.00 108.00 108.00
3k Pund Summary Totals *** 799.83 0.00 257,205.54 258,005,17
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Tri-Vallev Principal’s Report
Tri-Valley Elementary School (May, 2022)

Innovation, Opportunity, Dedication, Respect

Discipline:

dfﬁcé Referrals 0 « T ] 5
Bus Referrals 5 8
Suspensions 0 0

Enrollment/Attendance:

LVS Only

Pre-K

Kind.

1** Grade

27 Grade

3 Grade

Total

New Staff
e Valeric Walden has been hired pending approval for the 1st grade position
